
Day Date Venue Dress Event Start Time Rinks Team
Sat 12/04/2025 Home Navy/Grey Club Opening Day 12:30:00 PM Mixed
Sun 13/04/2025
Mon 14/04/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Ivan Foote Cup (100Up) 5:30:00 PM Mixed
Tue 15/04/2025
Wed 16/04/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Prize Drive 2:30:00 PM Mixed 
Thu 17/04/2025
Fri 18/04/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Ivan Foote Cup (100Up) 5:30:00 PM Mixed
Sat 19/04/2025
Sun 20/04/2025
Mon 21/04/2025
Tue 22/04/2025
Wed 23/04/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Prize Drive 2:30:00 PM Mixed 
Thu 24/04/2025
Fri 25/04/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Ivan Foote Cup (100Up) 5:30:00 PM Mixed
Sat 26/04/2025 Home Navy Bookham 2:30:00 PM 4 Rinks Men 
Sun 27/04/2025 Home Navy Supreme 2:30:00 PM 6 Triples Mixed
Mon 28/04/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Ivan Foote Cup (100Up) 5:30:00 PM Mixed
Tue 29/04/2025
Wed 30/04/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Prize Drive 2:30:00 PM Mixed 
Thu 01/05/2025
Fri 02/05/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Ivan Foote Cup (100Up) 5:30:00 PM Mixed
Sat 03/05/2025
Sun 04/05/2025 Home Navy Cobham 2:30:00 PM 3 Triples Mixed
Mon 05/05/2025
Tue 06/05/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Ivan Foote Cup (100Up) 5:30:00 PM Mixed
Wed 07/05/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Prize Drive 2:30:00 PM Mixed 
Thu 08/05/2025 Home Navy Cheam Fields 2:30:00 PM  3 Triples Ladies
Fri 09/05/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Ivan Foote Cup (100Up) 5:30:00 PM Mixed
Fri 09/05/2025 Home Navy Burpham (WSFNL) 6:00:00 PM 1 Rink Mixed
Sat 10/05/2025 2:30:00 PM Men
Sun 11/05/2025
Mon 12/05/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Ivan Foote Cup (100Up) 5:30:00 PM Mixed
Tue 13/05/2025
Wed 14/05/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Prize Drive 2:30:00 PM Mixed 
Thu 15/05/2025 Away Navy Ewell Village 2:30:00 PM 3 Triples Ladies
Fri 16/05/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Ivan Foote Cup (100Up) 5:30:00 PM Mixed
Fri 16/05/2025 Away Navy Stoke Park (WSFNL) 6:00:00 PM 1 Rink Mixed
Sat 17/05/2025 Away Navy Horsell (WSBA Sat League) 2:30:00 PM 3 Rinks Men
Sat 17/05/2025 Away Navy Horsell (Sapphire League) 2:30:00 PM 3 Triples Mixed
Sun 18/05/2025
Mon 19/05/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Ivan Foote Cup (100Up) 5:30:00 PM Mixed
Tue 20/05/2025
Wed 21/05/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Prize Drive 2:30:00 PM Mixed 
Thu 22/05/2025 Away Navy Imber Court 2:30:00 PM 3 Rinks Mixed
Fri 23/05/2025 Away Navy Dorking (Surrey Ad) 10:30:00 AM 1 Rink Ladies
Fri 23/05/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Ivan Foote Cup (100Up) 5:30:00 PM Mixed
Sat 24/05/2025 RECRUITMENT W/E 11:00:00 AM
Sun 25/05/2025 RECRUITMENT W/E 11:00:00 AM
Mon 26/05/2025
Tue 27/05/2025 Away Navy Old Coulsdon (NDL) 2:00:00 PM 3 Triples Mixed
Wed 28/05/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Prize Drive 2:30:00 PM Mixed 
Thu 29/05/2025 Home Navy Ashtead (NDL) 2:30:00 PM 3 Triples Mixed
Fri 30/05/2025 Home Navy Bookham E (Surrey Ad) 10:30:00 AM 1 Rink Ladies
Fri 30/05/2025 Home Navy Bookham (WSFNL) 6:00:00 PM 1  Rink Mixed
Sat 31/05/2025 Away Navy Bishop Duppas (WSBA Sat League) 2:30:00 PM 3 Rinks Men
Sat 31/05/2025 Away Navy Bishop Duppas (Sapphire League) 2:30:00 PM 3 Triples Mixed
Sun 01/06/2025 Home Navy Two Wood Pairs Competition TBC Mixed
Mon 02/06/2025 Away Navy Godalming & Farncombe (WSLBL) 6:15:00 PM 2 Triples Ladies
Mon 02/06/2025 Home Navy Pippbrook (Chrystie League) 6:15:00 PM 2 Rinks Men
Tue 03/06/2025 Home Navy Bletchingley (NDL) 6:00:00 PM 3 Triples Mixed
Wed 04/06/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Prize Drive 2:30:00 PM Mixed 

FIXTURES 2025



Thurs 05/06/2025 Away Navy Cobham (Surrey Ad) 10:30:00 AM 1 Rink Ladies
Fri 06/06/2025 Away Navy Merrow A (WSFNL) 6:00:00 PM 1 Rink Mixed
Sat 07/06/2025
Sun 08/06/2025
Mon 09/06/2025 Home Navy Wonersh (WSLBL) 6:15:00 PM 2 Triples Ladies
Mon 09/06/2025 Away Navy Esher (Chrystie League) 6:15:00 PM 2 Rinks Men
Tues 10/06/2025
Wed 11/06/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Prize Drive 2:30:00 PM Mixed 
Thurs 12/06/2025
Fri 13/06/2025 Home Navy Byfleet (Surrey Ad) 2:30:00 PM 1 Rink Ladies
Fri 13/06/2025 Away Navy Burpham (WSFNL) 6:00:00 PM 1Rink Mixed
Sat 14/06/2025 Home Navy Milford (WSBA Sat League) 2:30:00 PM 3 Rinks Men
Sat 14/06/2025 Home Navy Milford (Sapphire League) 2:30:00 PM 3 Triples Mixed
Sun 15/06/2025
Mon 16/06/2025 Away Navy Merrow (WSLBL) 6:15:00 PM 2 Triples Ladies
Mon 16/06/2025 Home Navy Epsom (Worple Road) (Chrystie League) 6:15:00 PM 2 Rinks Men
Tue 17/06/2025 Home Navy Bookham B (Surrey Ad) 10:30:00 AM 1 Rink Ladies
Tue 17/06/2025 Away Navy Epsom (Worple Road) 2:30:00 PM 4 Triples Men
Wed 18/06/2025 Home Navy Bookham 2:30:00 PM 4 Rinks Mixed
Thu 19/06/2025 Away Navy Cranleigh 2:30:00 PM 4 Triples Mixed 
Fri 20/06/2025 Home Navy Stoke Park (WSFNL) 6:00:00 PM 1 Rink Mixed
Sat 21/06/2025 PRESIDENTS DAY
Sun 22/06/2025 Away Navy Caterham (NDL) 2:30:00 PM 3 Triples Mixed
Mon 23/06/2025 Away Navy Bookham (WSLBL) 6:15:00 PM 2 Triples Ladies
Mon 23/06/2025 Away Navy Brockham (Chrystie League) 6:15:00 PM 2 Rinks Men
Tue 24/06/2025 Home Navy Epsom (Worple Road) 2:30:00 PM 2 Rinks Ladies
Wed 25/06/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Prize Drive 2:30:00 PM Mixed 
Thu 26/06/2025
Fri 27/06/2025 Home Navy Dorking (Surrey Ad) 10:30:00 AM 1 Rink Ladies
Sat 28/06/2025 Away Navy Windlesham (WSBA Sat League) 2:30:00 PM 3 Rinks Men
Sat 28/06/2025 Away Navy Windlesham (Sapphire League) 2:30:00 PM 3 Triples Mixed
Sun 29/06/2025 Home Navy Mixed Fours  Competition TBC Mixed
Mon 30/06/2025 Home Navy Holloway Hill (WSLBL) 6:15:00 PM 2 Triples Ladies
Mon 30/06/2025 Home Navy Bookham (Chrystie League) 6:15:00 PM 2 Rinks Men
Tue 01/07/2025 Away Navy Brockham (NDL) 6:15:00 PM 3 Triples Mixed
Wed 02/07/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Prize Drive 2:30:00 PM Mixed 
Thu 03/07/2025
Fri 04/07/2025 Away Navy Bookham E (Surrey Ad) 10:30:00 AM 1 Rink Ladies
Fri 04/07/2025 Home Navy Epsom Park 2:30:00 PM 3 Rinks Mixed
Fri 04/07/2025 Away Navy Bookham (WSFNL) 6:00:00 PM 1 Rink Mixed
Sat 05/07/2025 Navy 6:15:00 PM 1 Rink Men
Sun 06/07/2025 Away Navy Godstone (NDL) 2:30:00 PM 3 Triples Mixed
Mon 07/07/2025 Away Navy Milford (WSLBL) 6:15:00 PM 2 Triples Ladies
Mon 07/07/2025 Away Navy Pippbrook (Chrystie League) 6:15:00 PM 2 Rinks Men
Tue 08/07/2025 Home Navy Cobham (Surrey Ad) 2:00:00 PM 1 Rink Ladies
Tue 08/07/2025 Home Navy Oxshott 2:30:00 PM 3 Triples Mixed
Wed 09/07/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Prize Drive 2:30:00 PM Mixed 
Wed 09/07/2025 Home Navy Redhill (NDL) 2:30:00 PM 3 Triples Mixed 
Thu 10/07/2025 Home Navy Chessington 2:30:00 PM 3 Triples Ladies
Fri 11/07/2025 Home Navy Merrow A (WSFNL) 6:00:00 PM 1 Rink Mixed
Sat 12/07/2025 Away Navy Stoke Park (WSBA  Sat League) 2:30:00 PM 3 Rinks Men
Sat 12/07/2025 Away Navy Stoke Park (Sapphire  League) 2:30:00 PM 3 Triples Mixed
Sun 13/07/2025
Mon 14/07/2025 Away Navy Cranleigh (WSLBL) 6:15:00 PM 2 Triples Ladies
Mon 14/07/2025 Home Navy Esher (Chrystie League) 6:15:00 PM 2 Rinks Men
Tue 15/07/2025 Away Navy Horley (NDL) 2:30:00 PM 3 Triples Mixed
Wed 16/07/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Prize Drive 2:30:00 PM Mixed 
Thu 17/07/2025 Surrey Pairs Q/F - HOSTING 6:00:00 PM
Fri 18/07/2025 Away Navy Byfleet (Surrey Ad) 2:30:00 PM 1 Rink Ladies
Fri 18/07/2025 WSFNL Q/F (INFO)
Fri 18/07/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Barham Triples Evening 5:30:00 PM Mixed
Sat 19/07/2025 Home Navy Knaphill B (WSBA  Sat League) 2:30:00 PM 3 Rinks Men
Sat 19/07/2025 Home Navy Knaphill B (Sapphire  League) 2:30:00 PM 3 Triples Mixed



Sun 20/07/2025
Mon 21/07/2025 Home Navy Albury (WSLBL) 6:15:00 PM 2 Triples Ladies
Mon 21/07/2025 Away Navy Epsom (Worple Road) (Chrystie League) 6:15:00 PM 2 Rinks Men
Tue 22/07/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Barham Triples Evening 5:30:00 PM Mixed
Tue 22/07/2025 Home Navy Croydon MO (NDL) 2:00:00 PM 3 Triples Mixed
Wed 23/07/2025 Away Navy Bookham B (Surrey Ad) 2:00:00 PM 1 Rink Ladies
Wed 23/07/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Prize Drive 2:30:00 PM Mixed 
Thu 24/07/2025 Home Navy Auriol 2:00:00 PM 3 Triples Ladies
Thu 24/07/2025 Surrey Pairs & Surrey Junior Pairs S/F - HOSTING 6:00:00 PM
Fri 25/07/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Barham Triples Evening  5:30:00 PM Mixed
Fri 25/07/2025 WSFNL Semi-Finals (INFO)
Sat 26/07/2025 Home Navy Warlingham Park (NDL) 2:30:00 PM 3 Triples Mixed
Sun 27/07/2025 Home Navy Club Triples Competition TBC Mixed
Mon 28/07/2025 Away Navy Burpham (WSLBL) 6:15:00 PM 2 Triples Ladies
Mon 28/07/2025 Home Navy Brockham (Chrystie League) 6:15:00 PM 2 Rinks Men
Tue 29/07/2025 Home Navy Reigate Priory 2:30:00 PM 3 Triples Mixed
Wed 30/07/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Prize Drive 2:30:00 PM Mixed 
Thu 31/07/2025 Away Navy Chipstead (NDL) 6:00:00 PM 3 Triples Mixed
Fri 01/08/2025 WSBA Men vs WSLBL Ladies - Hosting 2:30:00 PM 6 Rinks
Fri 01/08/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Barham Triples Evening 5:30:00 PM Mixed
Fri 01/08/2025 WSFNL Finals (INFO) 5:30:00 PM
Sat 02/08/2025 Home Navy Farnham (WSBA Sat League) 2:30:00 PM 3 Rinks Men
Sat 02/08/2025 Home Navy Farnham (Sapphire League) 2:30:00 PM 3 Triples Mixed
Sun 03/08/2025
Mon 04/08/2025 FINALS WSLBL at Cranleigh (INFO) 6:15:00 PM 2 Tiples Ladies
Mon 04/08/2025 Away Navy Bookham (Chrystie League) 6:15:00 PM 2 Rinks Men
Tue 05/08/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Barham Triples Evening 5:30:00 PM Mixed
Wed 06/08/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Prize Drive 2:30:00 PM Mixed 
Thu 07/08/2025 Home Navy Ember 2:30:00 PM 4 Rinks Mixed
Fri 08/08/2025 Home Navy Banstead Neville (NDL) 2:00:00 PM 3 Triples Mixed
Fri 08/08/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Barham Triples Evening 5:30:00 PM Mixed
Sat 09/08/2025 Surrey Ad Finals (INFO)
Sun 10/08/2025
Mon 11/08/2025 Chrystie League Drive & Presentation - Epsom (Worple 

Road) - INFO
6:00:00 PM 2 Rinks Men

Tue 12/08/2025 Away Navy Horsham 2:30:00 PM 4 Rinks Mixed
Wed 13/08/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Prize Drive 2:30:00 PM Mixed 
Thu 14/08/2025 Away Navy Pippbrook 2:30:00 PM 4 Triples Mixed 
Fri 15/08/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Barham Triples Evening 5:30:00 PM Mixed
Sat 16/08/2025 Home Navy Ewhurst 2:30:00 PM 4 Triples Mixed
Sun 17/08/2025 Home Navy Beginners Competition TBC Mixed
Mon 18/08/2025
Tue 19/08/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Barham Triples Evening 5:30:00 PM Mixed
Wed 20/08/2025 Away Navy Ashtead - Presidents Challenge 2:30:00 PM 6 Rinks Mixed
Thu 21/08/2025 Away Navy Dorking (NDL) 2:30:00 PM 3 Triples Mixed
Fri 22/08/2025
Sat 23/08/2025 Home Navy/Grey Finals Weekend 10:00:00 AM
Sun 24/08/2025 Home Navy/Grey Finals Weekend 10:00:00 AM
Mon 25/08/2025 Home Navy/Grey Finals Weekend (Reserve Date) 10:00:00 AM
Tue 26/08/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Barham Triples Evening 5:30:00 PM Mixed
Wed 27/08/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Prize Drive 2:30:00 PM Mixed 
Thu 28/08/2025
Fri 29/08/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Barham Triples Evening 5:30:00 PM Mixed
Sat 30/08/2025 Away Navy Purley Bury (NDL) 2:00:00 PM 3 Triples Mixed 
Sun 31/08/2025
Mon 01/09/2025 Club Tour
Tue 02/09/2025 Club Tour
Wed 03/09/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Prize Drive ( Club Tour) 2:30:00 PM Mixed 
Thu 04/09/2025 Club Tour
Fri 05/09/2025 Club Tour
Fri 05/09/2025 Surrey Presidents vs Surrey Past Presidents - HOSTING
Sat 06/09/2025
Sun 07/09/2025 Away Navy Newdigate 2:00:00 PM 3 Triples Mixed



Mon 08/09/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Barham Triples Evening 5:30:00 PM Mixed
Tue 09/09/2025 Home Navy Ashtead - Presidents Challenge 2:30:00 PM 6 Rinks Mixed
Wed 10/09/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Prize Drive 2:30:00 PM Mixed 
Thu 11/09/2025 Leatherhead Invitation Day
Fri 12/09/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Barham Triples Evening 5:30:00 PM Mixed
Sat 13/09/2025
Sun 14/09/2025
Mon 15/09/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Barham Triples Evening 5:30:00 PM Mixed
Tue 16/09/2025
Wed 17/09/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Prize Drive 2:30:00 PM Mixed 
Thur 18/09/2025 Home Navy West Surrey Bowling Assocn 2:00:00 PM 6 Rinks Mixed
Fri 19/09/2025 Home Mufti +B Shoes Barham Triples Evening 5:30:00 PM Mixed
Sat 20/09/2025 Home Navy End of Season - Captain's Teams 2:30:00 PM 6 Rinks Mixed

Wed 15/10/2025 Away Navy Mole Valley Indoor Bowls Club 2:15:00 PM 4 Rinks Mixed

Sat 18/10/2025 Club AGM 10:00:00 AM

Sat 03/01/2026 Away Navy Mole Valley Indoor Bowls Club 2:00:00 PM 4 Rinks Mixed


